

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONNEL FILE

BEST COPY POSSIBLE POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL TRAR WITHIN 72 HOLTER 1

Form VS No. 600. 1-20-40-104

New	York State Department of Health
	DIVISION OF VITAL STATISTICS

3650 Dist. No.

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

23 Registered No ...

10 00 1110111				I If an institution	on, give place of
PLACE OF	DEATH: STATE C	F NEW YO	RK	2 USUAL RESIDENCE OF DECEASED: { If an institution residence prior	r to admission.
	Orleans			State New York	
CountyA	lbion			County Orleans	
T 7****				Town Ridgeway	
City			Ward	Village or City Medina RFD	
Gity			St.	No.	St.
(If a hospital of	or institution give its NAI	ME instead of s	treet and number)	Is residence within mints of any of the	
Length of sta	y: or institution	vrs	mos7days	Za Citizen of foreign country (alien)?(Yes c	or no)
In hospital	llage or city	yrs	mosdays		
	(Brint) Dudol	f Angus	tus Marks		
3 Full Name.	(Print) Rudol	(b) If Vete	ran	MEDICAL CERTIFICATION	
4 (a) Social S	Security	Name War		22 DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day and	Year)
	6 COLOR OR RACE			Nov.3,1946	
	White	Divorced (Write the word)	23 I HEREBY CERTIFY, That I attended dec. Nov 1, 1946, to Nov 3	ceased from
		RCED. Name o	f Age if alive	I last saw h alive on Nov. 2.	19.46
Husband H	, widowed or divor	zel	years	To the best of my knowledge, death occurred	DURATION OF
(or) Wife		. Deh 26	1890	To the best of my knowledge, death occurred	DURATION OF CONDITION
9 DATE OF BI	RTH (month, day, year	Days	IF LESS than 1		Yrs. Mos. Dys.
10 AGE Yea	40		day,hrs.	Immediate cause of death Carcinoma of bowells	2
56	8	8	ormin.	Carcinoma of bowers	
11 Havel age	cupation Farmer	•			
11 Usual occ	(tone	nol Fai	eming	Due to O	
12 Industry	or business. Gene	Tar Iu	Ω	0 0 0	
13 BIRTHPLA	CE (City or Town Ger	many	0	Due to.	
			PY	HS HS	
14 NAME 15 BIRTH	Unknown		Unkmown	Other conditions	
Stat	PLACE (City or Town)	many	Ulikatowii	(Include pregnancy within a second of the se	
E 16 MAIDE	EN NAME unknow	wn		(Include pregnancy within 3 months of death) Major findings: Carcinoms of sigmoid Of operations.	PHYSICIAN Underline the
16 MAIDE	PLACE (City of Town) te or Country)	nn IIn	known	Date 1944	death should be
(Stat	E IS TRUE TO THE	SEST OF MY	KNOWLEDGE	Of autopsy	charged.
Informant	sown Alma	Nichols		What laboratory test was made, biopsy at op	eracion
			nt N V	Cit is also fallended	2: /
Address	4 Webb St	DOCK DA	TE OF BURIAL	(a) Accident, suicide, or homicide (specify)	
19 PLACE OF OR REM	BURIAL, CREMATIO	1V - Y -		11	10
Lynhave	n Lyndonvil	Te 11	-5-46 19	(c) Where did injury occur?	13 3
20 UNDERTA	KER OR PERSON DO			(c) Where did injury occur? (d) Did injury occur in or about home, on farm in ind	ustrial place,
IN CHARC	GE (Signature)			public place?While at work?	
ADDRESS.			6101	(Specify type of place) (e) Means of injury.	No. 2 18
	UNDERTAKER	'S License No.	<u> </u>	Denis Common AA	M M
21 Date recei	ved	Haning	rton	Albion, N. Y. Date	-41 46
17-4-40		Signature of I	Registrar or Subregistra	Address AIDIOII, N. I. Date.	
=======================================	, 17			11.	-4-46
Burial or	Permit issued by	Elle	a E.Haning	ton Dep Date of issue	
Transit 5	Permit issued by				

Marks, arthur R. - 32.381,170

REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

Town of Albion

tate of New York. ss.

coccedaning or Registrar Statistics of the Town of Albion, N. Y., do hereby v that annexed hereto is a true copy of the original acate as to the States of Marks

In witness hereof, I have herewith set my hand this icate as to the

set my hand this

day of

Registrar of Vital Statistics Town of Albion, N. Y.

Do not accept this copy unless the raised seal of the New York State Department of Health is affixed thereon.

Albany, New York.

NOV 3 1948

1410 DIVISION OF	epartment of Health WITAL STATISTICS TEOFDEATH Registered No. 39
IPLACE OF DEATH: STATE OF NEW YORK County From Village City Buffalo State Hospital No. Buffalo State Hospital In hospital or institution give its NAM instead of street and number it in hospital or institution 7 yrs. 7 mos. 29 day In town, village or city 47 yrs. 3 mos. 24 days	2 USUAL RESIDENCE OF DECBASED: { If an institution, give place of State. New York County. Orleans Town. Village or City. Lyndonville No. R. F. D. St. Is residence within limits of city or incorporated village : No. 2a Citizen of foreign country (alien)? No. If yes, name country (Yes or no)
i pull Name EMMA M. MARKS	
Name War	MEDICAL CERTIFICATION 22 DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day and Year)
male White Married	23 HEREBY CERTIFY, That Lattended deceased from
I MARRIED, WIDOWED OR DIVORCED, Name of Age if alive selection with Rudolph Marks 54 years I MITS OF BIRTH (month, day, year) October 28,1897 I MITS OF BIRTH (month, day, year) October 28,1897 I T LESS than 1 day, hrs. or min. I Dead occupation Housewife I Industry or business SHETHFLACE (City or Town) Selecter Country) Medina, New York IN NAME John Goldwitzl B MRTHPLACE (City or Town) (Selecter Country) Germany	I lat saw her alive on Sub 2 2 1945 To he best of my knowledge, death occurred on he date stated above, at 7:55 pm. Inhediate cause of death Carcui ona 8 Due toloralized pendonets 20 Due toloralized pendonets 20 Other conditions
# MAIDEN NAME Minna Miller # STRITHFLACE (City or Town) Germany I HE ABOYE IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE Mainter M	Major findings: Besturous of Courty Of operations Date Of autope Adenocar currous of Courty What laboratory test was months of parts. Date Cause to which death should be charged. What laboratory test was months of November 1988.
PAGE OF BURIAL CREMATION DATE OF BURIAL PROMOTOR OF THE PROMO	24 If death was due to external cause, fill in the following: (a) Accident, suicide, or homicide (specify) (b) Date of occurrence (c) Where did injury occur? (City or town) (County) (State) (County) (State) (City or town) (County) (State)
4 23 14 Sameriana & Parmier	(e) Means of injury 25 Signature STATULE Address 550 Fresh Date Sel 25 85 Date of issue 56, 23, 1945

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy (photostatic) of a record on file in the Division of Vital Statistics, New York State Department of Health, Albany, N.Y.

J. V. DePorte, Ph. D., Director, Division of Vital Statistics.

Summary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue

		48771	5 -
Case	No.		
	13	August	1945
Date			

	Farsas City	
SUBJECT:	Report of transaction in disposit	ng of the effects of
	(Name of deceased)	(Army Serial Number)
	Private	Infantry who died
	8 April 4	(Organization, Army or Service) 5
TO :	The Adjutant General, War Departm	
l. Mo. Pursu pose of d	Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary ant to S.O., 228 Hq., KCQM Depot.	dated 25 September 1943, for the pur- ove-named soldior, or person subject to
decedents Court-Mar	a. No legal representative or wide camp or quarters, effects of doce tial.	w of decedent being present at dent were forwarded to this Summary
\$	b. Local debtors owed decedent's e was collected. (If nothing was f attach itemized statement of sums	ound due or collected state "Name".
which has	c. Decodent owed undisputed local been paid by the Summary Court-Mar receipt	creditors the sum of \$
nas boon n	Government expense to person found	ts (less money paid creditors, if any) by transmittal through the Quartermaster d entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
	FINDI	NG
Before 8 Augus	80 1740	vened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
		to Special Orders 228, Headquarters
KCQM Depot Rudol	, dated 25 September 1943, the app	plication or affidavit of
	for	the effects of the above-named de-
coased sol	dier, or person subject to militar	y law, now in the possession of the
United Sta	tes, with other relevant evidence,	was duly considered;
	on, this Summary Court-Martial fin Rudolph Marks	ds that, under the provisions of
A.W. 112,_	(Nama of person	found entitled) of
	, per sen	Barker
(Number	r, Street or Avenue) (Ci	ty, Town or Villago) State of
	. is the	of the
		atimship or Capacity)
₩G(d deer	seive his or her effects.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

*		,	
CASE P	0.		
TYPED			
	bt	8-	
DATE	and the second s		
	7/9/45		
STATUS	And the second of the second o		
	DEC		
NAME	and the second s		
	Arthur R. Marks		
A.S.N.			
	32381172		
RANK			
	Pvt		
ORGANI	ZATION		
TMOUNT	produce the second state of the second secon	ACCOUNT NO	
	48.73	W NO 12320974/35	685 dl.
LIST N	O. PAID Co-	Was de la constant de	0.
	F 274		
REMARK			

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

Serial No.3238/1/12 Na.	me MARKS ARTH
Grade Ra	nk
Organization A 38H	nk (/NF /APMO)
Nearest Relative	
Address	
Killed in Action	Died of Disease
Date ESTIS APRILIGE	Asspital
Battle Area NEIDERSE	Died of Disease Assopital Information + ENMANY
	The state of the s
Place of Burial ///ENB1	CH Neil
Description of Body	

Members Missing	1541 July
	*
Signed	
	The state of the s

Box No. Am 6	REST	RICTED	(US Military C	emetery)
Erf. OM, KC by	Reg .			
Mail	IMEMIG	RY FORM	Ittenbech #	1 3 100
Register No			11 Apr	1945
Pouch No.				TO SE DO VINO
SUBJECT: Inventory				
Marks	Arthur	R.	Pvt. 323	81178
(Last name)	(First Mame)	(MI)	(Rank) (Ser	ial No.)
TO: Effects Quart	ermaster, Communic	cation Zone,	APO 887, U. S. Ār	my.
the above nam	ed individual of	Co. A. S	8th Inf., 7th A	ma.q
		(Unit)	(Organizat	ion)
			11 Apr	2045
was buried by the 6	07th Qi Graves Re	g. Co., en		1945.
Designated Benefi	ciary: NOT AVA:	HANLE TO TH	is headquarters.	
		- 1 - Comment - Comment		
	TANTENIO	RY OF EFFECT	15	
CLASS I	T 14 A 17747 OF	KT 01 ME: 1301	CLASS II	
1 wrist watch				
l cein bracal				
1 button				
1 billfold		**** ***		
piotures /	Inputation and a 1975 con	\$19.00 T	The state of the s	
		24 Frenc		
		1280 Bel	••	
			SPANSARA	
			E. H. JENISON	
Money as listed about tached (to ribbon		d Into	Sym. 211-039 and	Form WD FD #38
TNEORMATTO	N NOT AVAILABLE T	O THIS LEAD	MARTERS	
(Names and addresse				1)
T certify the	t the shove items	constitue a	all of the effects,	secured by
f the above no	med individual an	d that they	were forwarded to	the Effects
Vy TRUCK •				
1	and the state of the state of			1 21
				- Name
/K 3:				HERMAN
15 13 .				IL OMC
\				Lt, QMC -1587315

AG ETO FORM 26 (Sub)

CRAGE DESCRIPTION	ARM EFFECTS BUREAU IN		
HE ARIHUR R	MARKSZ	877/6 P.O.M. ASEMBONED TALLY 9900 TALLY 9900 TOTALLY 99000 T	52
E.P. 3238/1/2/	RANK P. D. T. WASSOLVEUS	CF CHE ORGANIZATION OR A SECTION INTROS	Í
Cloth, Wash	O WORTED DEST. GLOSSIES V ENERGICENS	EAGS, CLUIB OR TRAVEL 816CEOLD, (NO MODER)	1
Footwear. Fr	Bruches 2845BAS	Footlocker	
Handkerchiefs Headwear Jackets	Glasses Knives Lighters	Fooks, Address Fooks, Pilot Log	
Cycrecats Scarfs Shirts	Pen, Fountain Pencil, Mechanical	PILAT (REMOTED FOR DUR) PILATS Letters	
Socks, Pr.	EPLICIOUS ARTICLES EISPOSS, MODRATION Sings	Papers, Personal Photos Shoe Shine Articles	
Trousers, Pr. Trunks, Pr.	robicco roilet reicles	SOUPENIES -	
Underweat	XII I Marca Lorend Bringan	Stationary SESTANGETS U.S. MODEL (MODEL)	
an alba ana addina da sa a sa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	the financial and a continuous contract of fundaments and confirm the contract of the same		
			ائــــ
Rudolfmarks RFD. Barker N.X.	Halker ATTACHNENTS	July 654 FO H VIOO Grentorie Frank &	
	6,9	WE IGHT G. I. REMOVED	

5	N. Committee of the com
SHORTA	
419.00 U.S.	U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
24 French	NUMBER
1280 Belg	DATE
Sum 211. 139	SYMBOL
t of	AMOUNT
tom 38	
0.13	
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	I certify that the above listed items were
	I certify that the above listed items were not in the containers inventoried by men
	- Corrella
	INVENTORY CLERK
	- La Fever
	SUPERVISOR
G.1. Pi	EMOVED

345 ACC. 12-2-48 15-11

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

au

W.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

QMCMR 293 Marks, Arthur R., Pvt., 32 381 172

Plot PPP, Row 5, Grave 120

United States Military Cemetery

Margraten, Holland

IMPORTANT
Address reply and envelope to:
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Do NOT include the name of the
official who signed the com-

official who signed the communication. PRIORITY 4 AUG 1948

Miss Mildred Jenkins, Home Service Director North Atlantic Area, American Red Cross 300 Fourth Avenue New York 10, New York

Dear Miss Jenkins:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased

iather

(relationship)

Mr. Rudolph Marks

(name)

Barker, New York (address)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched 5 December 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

Sincerely yours,

Incls.

Colonel, QMC

Memorial Division

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR AMERICAN RED CROSS REPLY.

MOAHN.

John Standard

SENSIT 'E SURFACE - HANDLE GES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

REPORT OF DEA		10 5			DATE	-41	April	120
FULL NAME				ARMY SERIAL	NUMBER	GRADE	:	
Marks.	Arthur R.	Name of Street, or other Parkets		32 383	172		ïvt	
HOME ADDRESS				ARM OR SER		-	OF BIRTH	
Dambass Na	V	*,	,	Infan	• • •	0.7	an 21	
Barker, New	WIOFE		CAUSE OF DEATH	žii aii	01.3		OF DEATH	
	*					,		
European A	rea		Killed in	action DATE OF EN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		or 45	
STATION OF DECEASED					TIVE SERVICE	FOR	PAY PURE	
European A	70 CD A2			25 Ju	42	YEARS	MONTHS	DA
ENEFICIARY (NAME, R	ELATIONSHIP & ADDR	her, farker, li ess) er, same as al						
Miss Alma I	M. Marks, Si	ster, 63 Walnu	was DECEASED ON DUTY STATUS	AUTHORIZED	IN FLYING	PAY C	THER PAY	STAT
YES NO	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO		10	YES	NO
		ence of death		_				
	¥						2	
								No.

WD AGO FORM 52-1

O. F. D.

VET. ADMIN.

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1. 1 DECEMBER 1944, WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

Mans

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

A. G. 201 FILE

SENSITIV SURFACE - HANDLE E SES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C .-

	ATU	JW 37	00					DATE_	27	April	1945
REPORT OF DE	AIH		V-7.				ARMY SERIAL	NUMBER	GRA	DE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
							20 201	7.79		ïvt	
	Arthu	¹ B _c					32 381		DAT	E OF BIRTH	
HOME ADDRESS	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	MARI WILLIAM			£						
Barker, N	ew Yor	K.					Infant	ry		Jan 21	
PLACE OF DEATH					CAUSE OF DE	ATH			DAT	E OF DEATH	
					Killed	in o	ction		8	Apr 45	
European		-			WEATER	113 6	DATE OF ENT		LE	NGTH OF SE	
							Paramata see		YEAR		DAY
European EMERGENCY ADDRESS	Area						25 Jul	42			
Mr. kudol BENEFICIARY (NAME Mr. Rudo)	ph Mar	RB, IAT	her, i	arker,			s		4		
Miss Alma	. M. Ma	rks, si	ster,	63 Walı	out St., L		ort, New Yor	IN FLY	ING PAY	OTHER PAY	
INVESTIGATION MADE?		OF DUTY	OWN M	NO	ON DUTY STA	TUS	ABSENCE YES NO	YES	NO NO	YES YES	NO NO
YES NO	YES								X		
					10. 10.				ė	10	`
					,						
*		v	*								
									rage in the		
2. O. Q. M. G. O.	B. I. F. D. T. ADMIN.	F. O., U.	FECTS BUI		*		Man Man		OF WAR	ADJUTAN	IT GENERA

WD AGO FORM 52-1 1 FEBRUARY 1945 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944, WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

DEPAREMENT OF THE ARMS ON ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br:

IMPORTANT

OMCAR 293 Marks, Arthur R., Pvt., 32 381 172

Plot PPP, Row 5, Grave 120

United States Military Cemetery

Margraten, Holland

Address reply and envelope to: THE QUARTERMASTER CHATERAL

Do NOT include the name of the

official who signed the com-

munication.

PRIORITY

4 AUG 1948

Miss Mildred Jenkins, Home Service Director North Atlantic Area, American Red Cross 300 Fourth Avenue New York 10, New York

Dear Miss Jenkins:

The Next of Kin of the above captioned deceased

father

(relationship)

Mr. Rudolph Marks

Barker, New York

(name)

(address)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the remains. The form was dispatched 5 December 1947.

It is respectfully requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained through assistance of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event you are unable to secure disposition instructions from the Mext of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition of remains of the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above, they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate form, as it may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this request.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN O. EXATE Colonel, QMC

Memorial Division

副动脉外移44.55点

November 22, 1948

The chapter giving service to Barker, New Tork, learned that Mr. Rudolph Marks, father of the deceased serviceman, is dead.

Since the mother also is dead, and there are no brothers, the next-of-kin is the sister, Mrs. Esther F. Reinhardt, 153 Pine Street, Lockport, New York.

Mrs. Reinhardt completed Form 345 and mailed it to your headquarters on August 19. She stated that she desired to have the remains of the deceased serviceman interred in a permanent American Military Cemetery gue gederous' overseas.

When it was learned that Mrs. Reinhardt had not When it was learned that Mrs. Reinhardt had not submitted any documentary evidence, she was advised of the necessity of so doing. We have been informed by the chapter that on November 10, copies of the death certificates of both parents, together with a cover letter of explanation giving identifying information on the deceased serviceman, were mailed to your office.

We trust that the Form 345 and the documentary Bogo To M evidence have been received and are in order.

> (Miss) Milared Jenkins Director, Home Service

WASTERCOOK CO. I. C. OLIF E ENERGY ENGLES DELABRICAS OR DEL VALL

The Next of Fin of the character that have

near Wree Jenjama:

300 Bonigh Wienne

officers are at the second -

Do Mon Include 2 c mas and a c

Yggrena Delgi ang antogra e pr:

Tw Pewil year, is not in the filling

murication.

poly germano the control By: (Miss) Bertha L. Gerrish Myss Mygrace Correspondent

> Plos TT, low f. Chrys in a Unived Cornes in Laborati encheir para taring a tari is but

a duc tags

Pvt Arthur R. Marks, 32 381 172 Plot PPP, Row 5, Grave 120, United States Military Cemetery Nargraten, Holland

5 December 1947

Mr. Rudolph Marks

Barker, New York

Dear Mr. Marks:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World Wer II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this secred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the Wer Department indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," and "American Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely.

Incls.

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

md t

HRC Sent 4 AUG 1948 RK

18 November 1946

Mr. Rudolph Marks

Barker, New York

Dear Mr. Marks:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private Arthur R. Marks, A.S.N. 32 381 172.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U.S. Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot PPP, row 5, grave 120. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity.

This cemetery is located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed desires.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General



GRAVES RE	MOTTA
FORM No. (Revised 1	1943)
Ł.	

Who is buried on:

Deceased's Right:

Deceased's Left:

TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815

27 Aug 1945 Date

119

Grave No. 121

Grave No.

Marks.	Arthur R.	of Both Hamis II a gerprints, Take Those •	ke Fingerprings uplete tv9 Fing	32381172
Co A	Fire	38th Inf	Rank olo	
	Ger.	Est 8 Apr	1945	GSW Back
0830 Place of Death	3 0 prin 1945	Date of Death Margrater	Color of Hair Race: n	VK 645 482
Time and Date of Burial	t chart, if no medical	Name of Cemetery inci	sonnel present, fill i	cross
	Number *946 AMENTE	Plot Number	describe any scars,	Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification	Γags: Buried with body	Yes / No 🗆 Attac	ched to Marker Ye	No D
If No Identification Tags How were remains ide 1 Paybook 1 ETO Card				
What means of ident	tification were buried wit	th the body?	re below uny identil Tre segminasion o	tenbach eme 27
		Fot E	5	100
To determine Right or L	eft use Deceased's I	Right and Left.		

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial. If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below: ARTHUR R MARKS Emergency Addressee AB 32381172 T43 Name R MARKS RFD Address F BARKER NY P Religion ist only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

2 Lt

Rank

0-1184223

perial No.

OPEN AT PRESENT

484 AFA

Organization

Organization

Haves

Name

Name

Disinterring Officer: CHARLES O. WEAVER, Capt, QMC,

Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial

Reinterring Officer: CLEON E. WEIL Street Street QMC,

23 OCT 1945

RESTRICTED

143

G. R. O.

RTB:IB:wp August 16, 1945

487716

Mr. Hudolph Marks Barker, New York

Dear Mr. Marks:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal effects of your son, Private Arthur R. Marks.

I am inclosing a check for \$48.73, representing funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in one package.

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

C. B. QUINN 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Files Branch

I Incl—

V K

ARMY SERVICE FORCES ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

	CRDER FOR SHIPMENT	
		Mr. Rudolph Marks
	SHIP TO:	Barker, New York
Effects of	?:	
Name	Pvt. Arthur F. Marks	
ASN	32381172	
Case No.	487716 D	
Wt.		
DATE 17 Au	gust 1945	Beth Umberger
	TB: IB: vw	FOR: Effects Quartermaster
- REMARKS:		
X	Inclose Bureau Check	Remove G.I.
	Acct. No. 132685 Amount \$48.73	Note discrepancy in Films removed
	Inclose "Waluables" item	Diary removed
-	Ship "Valuables" item(s)	Laundry removed
		9
		123209 hmc
ROUTING:	1	
1	Accounting Branch	
2/	Warehouse Division Files Branch, Adm. Div.	132685
	Tiles Dianon, Min. Div.	487716
		401120
		August 22
Rudo	lph Marks	48.73
ambar Titabb a	md 72/200	
orty-Fight a	10 737 100	TO TOPE
REMARKS:		Franked Flance aug ?
		DST. Exp. Ongs.
	to the same of the	Est. Frt. Chgs.
5	SHIP DAMAGED PROPERTY	No. of packages

Shipping Clerk

Eff QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

NAME MARKS, ARTHUR R 72

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

11 53 9900

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

GRB
Eff. QM Form 43

18 April 1949

Pvt Arthur R. Marks, ASN 32 381 172 Plot L, Row 13, Grave 10 Headstone: Cross Margraten (Holland) U. S. Military Cemetery

Mrs. Esther F. Reimardt 153 Pine Street Lockport, New York

Dear Mrs. Reinhardt:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

OF WO OF STREET OF WAY

H. FELDMAN Major General The Quartermaster General

how

TICHT &	MARGRATE	T				ped names		8.7		
	:L ROW 13		as the o	rigina	signature	s on the ''	1 col	oy o. F-	1194 cc	and the
DETA	OF BURIAL	2 -ebruary	1949	CDME	NT DIDE	CTIVE				
SI / WER	TRIED BY G	RS OFFICER:	DIZINI	EKINE	ואום ואו	CTIVE		-41		
	ARD B OWEN		Kan	2110	rd 2.	(tod)	affle	CO	10 21	SA
25			11'	D	RECTIVE NUA	BER	0 3	DATE		
	ON A — And Rurial 1004	TION OF DECEASED	V	-	4650	1014	0	15	12	
	AND BURIAL LOUP	TION OF BEGENOES	CEDI	AL NUME	ED	GRADE	ARM	RACE	MONTH	YEAR
NAME					1172		1	1	1	
MARKS ART	HUR R		BZ	20	11/2		1			
CEMETERY	ti matana ang ang ang kalanan ang ang kalanan ang ang kalanan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		7	PLOT	ROW	GRAVE		DISPOSIT	ION OF RE	MAINS
MARGRATEN	I HOLL	AND	1	FAPS	P 5	120)	460	01	80
MARIORNIBA			1			XX		COD		IST. CTR.
on the second		SECTION B -	CONSIGN	IEE AND	NEXT OF KIN	OF NEXT OF KI	21 F	bruar	198	T
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CO	NSIGNEE									
MARGRATEN, I	HOLLAND			ESTE	IER E.	REINHAR	UI	(51	STER)	
				155	PINE	STREET	DI			
				LOC	KPORT,	NEW YO	MN			
		SECTION C - D	ISINTERM	ENT AND	IDENTIFICA	TION				
NAME		SERIAL NUMBER	GR	ADE	DATE OF DEA	TH		ATE DISTIN	NTERRED	
					FUCION	IDENITIEIC	ATIONIN	ERIFIED BY		
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON	ORGANIZATION	USAGF			RELIGION	IDENTIFIC	AIION V	EKIFIED B1		
REMAINS		00						N	AME AND 1	TITLE
MARKER		SECTION D — PRE	DADATION	OF DEM	H2 AUS SMIN	PMFNT			Time Pine	
NATURE OF BURIAL		SECTION D - PRE			OF REMAIN					
MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Pa	repare Discrepa	ncy Report QMC	Form 11	94a for	major disc	repancies.)				ų.
REMAINS PREPARED AND PL	ACED IN CASKET									
DATE		BY			(6:4-4	_		,		
CASKET SEALED BY			E	MBALME	(Signatur	e)	1			
CASKET BOXED AND MARKE	ED.		SI	HIPPING	ADDRESS VE	RIFIED BY				A 423 1 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Chiche Contract the months										
DATE BY										
I hereby certif	y that all the f	oregoing operation	ons were	condu	ted and g	ccomplished	under n	ny immed	diate supe	ervision
and that the report	above is corre	ect.								
					/					
- 1 × 1+8			<u> </u>		SIC	SNATURE OF AC	GRS INSPI	ECTOR		
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INS	TRUCTIONS				310		- 0.5	The same	1	
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INS	TROCHO!					PATE DATE	A SHOEL	R RR.	2 100	
		vertebb 6				DAME	St &	ν.		

	j. j.	. 3			- 4 = -1					
	SECTIO				DIRECTIVE NUM	BER		DATE		
<u> </u>			TION OF DECEASED					DAY	МОМТН	YEA
NAME				SERIAL NU		RANK	ARM	DATE OF	FDEATH	
MARKS	ART	THUR R		32	38117	2PVT	1	DAY	нтиом	YEAI
CEMETERY								DISPOS	SITION OF R	EMAI
	20000							COD		ST. PT
PLOT ROW		COUNTR	ARGRATEI	V HOL	LAND			CAUSE	OF DEATH	
			SECTION B —	CONSIGNEE AN	ID NEXT OF KIN					
NAME AND ADDRES	S OF CON	ISIGNEE	OLOTION D		AND ADDRESS O	F NEXT OF KIN	ı			
gatur c=1/3			SECTION C — DIS	SINTERMENT AN	ND IDENTIFICATION		DAI	TE DISTINT	FRRED	
NAME		01/0	32381172	PVT	DATE OF BEAT				PEMBER	1.8
ARTHUR				1 41	DELICION	IDENTIFICA			L THEFT	40
IDENTIFICATION T	-	ORGANIZATION	. 1980		RELIGION	FRITZ			N 1/LT	N.S.T
					1 1	11111	0. 10		ME AND TIT	
X MARKER	EMB								ME AND III	
Kildle Colean	F-151		SECTION D — PREP				OMPLE	NA	ME AND III	
Kildle Colean	F-151	ORM —	SECTION D — PREP		ON OF REMAINS			na ete -		
NATURE OF BURIAL	UNIF	TION		CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS]	REMAINS E ADVANCED	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
NATURE OF BURIAL	UNIF	TION	SECTION D — PREP	CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS]	REMAINS E ADVANCED	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		7
MARKER NATURE OF BURIAL OTHER MEANS OF	UNIF	TION		CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS]	REMAINS E ADVANCED	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
NATURE OF BURIAL	UNIFO	TION		CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS]	REMAINS E ADVANCED	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
NATURE OF BURIAL	UNIFO	TION	OND ID TAG FO	CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS]	REMAINS E ADVANCED	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
OTHER MEANS OF	UNIFO	JION SEC	OND ID TAG FO	CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS]	REMAINS E ADVANCED	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
OTHER MEANS OF	UNIFO	SEC	OND ID TAG FO	CONDITI	ON OF REMAINS D	REMAINS E ADVANCED URING PRO	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
OTHER MEANS OF MINOR DISCREPAN REMAINS PREPARED DATE 21	UNIFO	JION SEC	OND ID TAG FO	CONDITION WITH	AS H. JAME	REMAINS C ADVANCED URING PRO	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
OTHER MEANS OF MINOR DISCREPAN REMAINS PREPARED DATE CASKET SEALED BY	UNIFO	SEC	OND ID TAG FO	CONDITION WITH	AS H. JAME	REMAINS E ADVANCED URING PRO	DECOM	na ETE - IPOSITI		
OTHER MEANS OF MINOR DISCREPAN REMAINS PREPARED DATE CASKET SEALED BY	UNIFY IDENTIFICA CIES 1 D AND PLAY SEPTE	CED IN CASKET MBER 48 . JAMES	OND ID TAG FO	THOM.	AS H. JAME	REMAINS C ADVANCED JRING PRO S EMBALA H. JAMES	DECOMO CESSI ER	NA ETE - APOSITI	ION.	
NATURE OF BURIAL OTHER MEANS OF MINOR DISCREPAN REMAINS PREPARED DATE 21 CASKET SEALED BY THE	UNIFY IDENTIFICA CIES 1 D AND PLAY SEPTE	CED IN CASKET MBER 48 . JAMES	OND ID TAG FO	CONDITION WITH THOM EMBALM SHIPPING	AS H. JAME AS H. JAME THOMAS	REMAINS E ADVANCED JRING PRO S EMBALM H. JAMES WERRY ALL I VERIF	DECOMOCESSI CESSI CER	NA ETE - MPOSITI	ION.	7
DATE 21 CASKET BOXED AN	UNIFO IDENTIFICA CIES 1 D AND PLAC SEPTE: OMAS H ID MARKED	CED IN CASKET MEER 48 JAMES BRADFORD CLERK RE	OND ID TAG FOONDE NONE BY W. JENNINGS CORDER	CONDITION WITH THOM EMBALM SHIPPING RO	AS H. JAME AS H. JAME SER (Signature) THOMAS GER N. LET	REMAINS E ADVANCED JRING PRO S EMBALM H. JAMES EKKYALL F VERIH OURNEAU ()	CESSI CESSI CER PLATES FIED H CAPT F	NA ETE - MPOSITI	ION.	GS
DATE 21 CASKET BOXED AN DATE 21/9/4 I hereb	UNIFO	CED IN CASKET MEER 48 JAMES BRADFORD CLERK RE	OND ID TAG FO NONE BY W. JENNINGS CORDER pregoing operation	CONDITION WITH THOM EMBALM SHIPPING RO	AS H. JAME AS H. JAME SER (Signature) THOMAS GER N. LET	REMAINS E ADVANCED JRING PRO S EMBALM H. JAMES EKKYALL F VERIH OURNEAU ()	CESSI CESSI CER PLATES FIED H CAPT F	NA ETE - MPOSITI	ION.	GS
NATURE OF BURIAL OTHER MEANS OF MINOR DISCREPAN REMAINS PREPARED DATE 21 CASKET SEALED BY THO CASKET BOXED AN DATE 21/9/4 I hereb	UNIFO	CED IN CASKET MEER 48 JAMES BRADFORD CLERK RE	OND ID TAG FO NONE BY W. JENNINGS CORDER pregoing operation	THOM. EMBALM SHIPPING RO	AS H. JAME AS H. JAME SER (Signature) THOMAS GER N. LET	REMAINS E ADVANCED JRING PRO S EMBALM H. JAMES ECCRY ALL I VERIF OURNEAU (omplished un	DECOMO CESSI CER PLATES FIED H CAPT H	TAGS TAGS TAGS TAGS TAGS TAGS TAGS TAGS	ION.	GS

GMC FORM REV 15 MAR 46 1194

A.D.

M

QM CMF 293 Marks, Arthur R. ASN 32 381 172

gph

6 December 1948

You will receive notification of the exact location of the grave. The flag used to drape the casket of your brother during the burial ceremony will also be sent to you.

Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

JAMES F. SMITH Major, QMC Memorial Division



REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA.

BUDGET BUREAU NO. 49-R277

DATE:

GRADE ... DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Pvt Arthur R. Marks, 32 381 172 Plot PPP, Row 5, Grave 120, United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland ARC

4 AUG 1948

A	C	
В	D	

The state of the s	
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE	osition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," before
TE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disponding out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly sign OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the content of the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the next of kin or authorized representative of nex	ned by the next of KIN, it should be the next of KIN, it should be a DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the ect the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided to self-addressed postage-free envelope	bet the any
of this form.	
	to the deceased by placing an
ESTHER F. RELN HARDT (NEXT OF KIN)	(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an " χ " in the proper box.)
I, ESTHER FIRE REIN TOR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) Son OVER 21 YEARS OLD	DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
■ WIDOW ■ WIDOWER ■ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OF	OLD SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
T EATHER MOTHER	
RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH THE REMAINS: (Please planter) DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:	WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED ace an "X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)
DESIGNATED ADDITIONAL OVERSEAS, Mary	grand House
1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETER TO VEHICLE OF THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF	FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETER
2 BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION	
(NAME AND LOCATION OF THE DECEA	RY) ASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN
3 BE RETURNED TO	
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT(LOCATION OF	CEMETERY SELECTED)
TIONAL CEMELE	ERY LOCATED AT (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED TO 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETE (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national YES NO	al cometery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box)
ligious services at a location other trans	
(Please indicate if your own remarks)	J CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indica
PARTY NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE	E FOLLOWING CHANGES. (4.
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.)	
NONE	
awilliams	99 TO
Scoded 12-10-48	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DD PROC 12/28/48 AB	Barler
DOME FORM 345 MILITARY	1948 30 YM 48

O 1	PART (Continued)	with your own funeral cere	TUEM.
e 1 of this form you have selected Option the selected national cemetery, complete EXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI	1 - 2 or 3, or Option Number 4	WITH JOSE WHO HAS AGRE	ED TO RECEIVE THEM:
have selected Option	Number 2 of sections.	OWING PERSON WAS	MIDDLE INITIAL
e 1 of this form you have cemetery, complete	RE THE REMAINS TO BE SE		
THE SELECTION THE THE TECLARE THE	FIRST NAME		
		COUNTY OR PROVINCE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
TNAME	CITY OR TOWN	COOKIT	
	CITION		TELEPHONE NO.
IMBER AND STREET			
	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE ORECEIVE THEM:	ations		DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
XPRESS OFFICE (ATTACK)	h 653	TO THE FOLLOWING FUNER	AL DIRES.
	THE REMAINS TO BE SEE	11.0	
TO KIN DO FURTHER DECLARE	THAT I DESIGN		1
AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DE O RECEIVE THEM:			STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
O RECEIVE THEM: FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR		COUNTY OR PROVINCE	U. S. A., OR COUNTRI
1000	CITY OR TOWN	1	
			TELEPHONE No.
NUMBER AND STREET	ADDRESS		
	TELEGRAPH ADDRESS		211.01
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenge IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDR WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:		FORTH	IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
EXPRESS OF T	INF OF KI	NSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTE	
	DESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF	L UPPLE INITIAL	RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDITIONAL OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDITIONAL OF THE NAME AND ADDITIONAL O	LEIDST NAME	WIDDE	CISTER
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY IS:	FIRST	MAE	STATE OR TERRITORY OF U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
THE NAME	ALMA	COUNTY OR PROV	U. S. A., OK SS
LAST THE			1 011
NIMA NI	LCHOLS CITY OR TOWN		RA NEW YORK
NOS ALMA NI		21.10 GF	RA NEW YORK
NUMBER AND STREET	LOCKPO	21.10 GF	RA NEW YORK
NUMBER AND STREET	LOCKPO	21.10 GF	RA NEW YORK
NUMBER AND STREET	LOCKPO	21.10 GF	RA NEW YORK
NUMBER AND STREET	LOCKPO	21.10 GF	RA NEW YORK
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (FOR	TREET LOCKPO	RT NIAGE	RA NEW YORK
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (FOR	TREET LOCKPO	RT NIAGE	RA NEW YORK
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (FOR	TREET LOCKPO	RT NIAGE	AD THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (FOR	TREET LOCKPO	RT NIAGE	AD THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (FOR	TREET LOCKPO	RT NIAGE	THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIE
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (FOR	TREET LOCKPO	RT NIAGE	AD THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIE
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For purposition of the said remains.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN All atements made by me in the statement of the	NE AND NUMBER)
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For purposition of the said remains.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN All atements made by me in the statement of the	NE AND NUMBER)
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief.	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF CHARE PRINTED IN THE PRINTED IN	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us? page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief. (SIGNATURE OF CHARE PRINTED IN THE PRINTED IN	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us; page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st	EAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AN atements made by me in the second of the s	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief. Subscribed and duly sworn to 1944, at city (or town) of 1944, at city (or t	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us; page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st REXT OF KIN) REL N H A R DT TO before me according to law by the	EAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AT atements made by me in the LOCKPO above-named applicant the unty of Coul	RI NEW ORY (CITY AND STATE) 8 20 th day of Guy and State (or
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief. Subscribed and duly sworn to the said a	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st NEXT OF KIN) RED OR TYPED) Defore me according to law by the Reg. No. 1174 New York	EAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AT atements made by me in the LOCKPO above-named applicant the unty of Coul	(STREET AND NUMBER) RT NEW OR
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief. Subscribed and duly sworn to the said a	TREET LOCKPO Tradditional space us page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st NEXT OF KIN) RED OR TYPED) Defore me according to law by the Reg. No. 1174 New York	EAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AT atements made by me in the LOCKPO above-named applicant the unty of Coul	RI NEW ORY (CITY AND STATE) 8 20 th day of Guy and State (or
NUMBER AND STREET WEBBS REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.) I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY the best of my knowledge and belief. Subscribed and duly sworn to the said a	TREET LOCKPO radditional space us; page 4.*) TION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DI SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the st REXT OF KIN) RELIN HARDT before me according to law by the Reg. No. 1174 Reg. No. 1174 Niagara Co. at time of appointment Ni	EAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AT atements made by me in the LOCKPO above-named applicant the unty of Coul	RI NEW ORY (CITY AND STATE) 8 20 th day of Guy and State (or

153 Pine Street Lockport, New York November 10, 1948

Office of the Quarter-Master General Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Rudolph A. Marks, and my mother, Emma M. Marks, which I am submitting as evidence that I am next of kin to my deceased brother,

Pvt. Arthur R. Marks, ASN 32381172, who was killed in World War II.

I have no other brothers.

I mailed Form 345 to you last August 19, saying that I wish my brother's body to be buried in a permanent military cemetery overseas. He is now interred in Plot PPP Row 5, Grave 120, U. S. Military Cemetery, Margraten, Holland.

Very truly yours,

mrs. Etler Beinloudh

(Mrs.) Esther F. Reinhardt

2 Enc.



PPP-5-12048 R8-95-48

TO	REQUEST FOR N	NEW LETTER OF I	NQUIRY	
TO	LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH	FROM	N.	
NAME OF D	ECEDENT (First, Middle, Last)	GRADE	SERIAL NUMBE	R
	Marks, Arthur R.	Pvt	32 381	172
		GRAVE LOCATION		
CEMETERY		PLOT	ROW	GRAVE
	Margraten	PPP	5	120
ETTER OF	INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO:		RELATIONSHIP	
MR. MISS MRS.	Mrs. Esther F. Reinhardt		Siste	r
		ADDRESS	```	
STREET		CITY AND STATE		
	153 Pine Street	Lockport, A	1 Y	
	Marks and Emma M. Marks. This			en d
	our records to correctly indic rized to direct the disposition. The "RDR" form which you accommand action has been initiated to do have the remains of your broth AMC overseas.	eate that you are a on of the remains of applished has been a comply with your re	the legally a of your broth accepted and equest to	autho-
	The "RDR" form which you accommaction has been initiated to chave the remains of your broth	eate that you are a on of the remains of applished has been a comply with your re	the legally a of your broth accepted and equest to	autho-
	The "RDR" form which you accommaction has been initiated to chave the remains of your broth	eate that you are a on of the remains of applished has been a comply with your re	the legally a of your broth accepted and equest to	autho-
	The "RDR" form which you accommaction has been initiated to chave the remains of your broth AMC overseas.	eate that you are a on of the remains of applished has been a comply with your re- ner permanently in	the legally a of your broth accepted and equest to	autho-
	The "RDR" form which you accommaction has been initiated to chave the remains of your broth AMC overseas. 56 A para l Margraten	eate that you are an of the remains	the legally a of your broth accepted and equest to	autho-
	rized to direct the disposition. The "RDR" form which you accommand action has been initiated to contain the remains of your broth AMC overseas. 56 A para 1 Margraten " 2 mit"the late	eate that you are an of the remains	the legally a of your broth accepted and equest to	autho-
	rized to direct the disposition. The "RDR" form which you accommand action has been initiated to contact the remains of your broth AMC overseas. 56 A para 1 Margraten " 2 mit"the late End para after	eate that you are an of the remains	be legally a of your broth accepted and equest to terred in an	utho- ner.
	rized to direct the disposition. The "RDR" form which you accommand action has been initiated to contact the remains of your broth AMC overseas. 56 A para 1 Margraten " 2 mit"the late End para after	eate that you are in of the remains of the remains of applished has been a comply with your refer permanently in "ground."	be legally a of your broth accepted and equest to terred in an	utho- ner.

DATE

2 Dec 48

166 M

CLERK'S SIGNATURE

Logan

REPLY FORM	ACTION REQUEST	·			
To: FL	FROM: REPLY FORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCE				
NAME (Last, First, Middle)	RANK	SERIAL NUMBER	. m.von		
marker arthur R	Put	323811	7 2		
Marks arthur R. CEMETERY USMC Margraten, Holland	PLOT	ROW	GRAVE		
USMC Margraten Holland	PPP	5	12		
NEXT OF KIN	ADDRESS (Street, Cit	y, State)			
MR. MISS Ether J. Reinhardt	153 Ping S				
MISS. Eather F. Reinhardt	Lock port,	new york	14. T		
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED	OPTION SELECTED	OQMG FORM 345 EXE	CUTED BY		
Sister	1	Sister			
WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETE	ON OF REPLY FORM ON IT.	EMS CHECKED BELOW			
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED	SIGNATURE OF N	ок			
OPTION DESIRED	NOTARIZATION				
NATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT DESIRED	MATIONAL CEMET	ERY SELECTED IS CLOSE	D		
COUNTRY (Homeland) OF DECEASED OR NOK	REPLY TO "REMAN	RKS" ON FORM 345			
NAME AND/OR ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE	SPECIAL INSTRU	CTIONS			
SECURE DOCUMENTS: REMARRIAGE BIRTH	DEATH 0	THER			
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS					
Letter to sister, acknow	vladging MC	eight of deal	1		
certificates for farents.	345 acc		pt/.		
ž.					

QMCMF 293 Marks, Arthur R. SN 32 381 172

6 December 1948

Mrs. Esther F. Reinhardt 153 Pine Street Lockport, New York

Dear Mrs. Reinhardt:

Your letter with inclosures pertaining to the remains of your brother, the late Private Arthur R. Marks, has come to my attention.

The Department of the Army appreciates your interest in forwarding certified copies of the death certificates for your parents, Rudolph A. Marks and Emma M. Marks. This information enables us to amend our records to correctly indicate that you are legally authorized to direct the disposition of the remains of your brother.

The "Request for Disposition of Remains" form which you accomplished has been accepted and action has been initiated to comply with your request to have the remains of your brother permanently interred in an American Military Cemetery overseas.

I am gratified to inform you that the United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany has been designated as a permanent American Military Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of the Dead of World War II.

As an American Military Cemetery, it will be beautified, maintained, and permanently cared for by the American Battle Monuments Commission as a shrine to the memory of our heroic dead. The remains of your beloved brother, may repose forever in this hallowed ground.

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move the remains of your brother, within the cemetery, during the beautification and consolidation of the cemetery.

All necessary arrangements for burial, military honors and religious services will be completed and provided by the Government.

Please rest assured that although you have no responsibilities and cannot be present, every detail will be accomplished with all the reverence and dignity traditional for our honored dead.